
Horsham 2 Tunbridge Wells 5

Brighton 6 Hastings 1

Redhill 3 Worthing 4

Worthing 6 Horsham 1

Tunbridge Wells 2 Brighton 5

Hastings 3 Redhill 4

Tunbridge Wells 2 Worthing 5

Hastings 4 Horsham 3

Brighton 5 Redhill 2

Horsham 2 Brighton 5

Hastings 1 Worthing 6

Redhill 3 Tunbridge Wells 4

Worthing 4 Brighton 3

Tunbridge Wells 5 Hastings 2

Horsham 2 Redhill 4

SERIES 4

SERIES 5

Winner:

Runner-Up:

Worthing

Brighton

Most Player Wins:

INTER LEAGUE ONE DAY DIVISION ONE 2015

RESULTS

SERIES 1

SERIES 2

SERIES 3

Dave Ingram, Kevin Tunstall & Pete Saisnbury

(5 wins)

High Score Nigel Senior (16620)

Played at Hurst Club on 1/03/2015



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Worthing 5 5 0 0 25 10 219440 43888 6270 25

2 Brighton 5 4 0 1 24 11 203430 40686 5812 24

3 Tunbridge Wells 5 3 0 2 18 17 178420 35684 5098 18

4 Redhill 5 2 0 3 16 19 146630 29326 4189 16

5 Hastings 5 1 0 4 11 24 114460 22892 3270 11

6 Horsham 5 0 0 5 11 24 99020 19804 2829 11

TABLE



Steve Hopkins * 2380 0.0 0 Martin Russell 2530 5.0 1

Lee Cable 1790 0.0 0 Curt Driver * 3970 5.0 1

Rob Jones * 4820 5.0 1 Richard Corbould 2160 0.0 0

Steve King 1870 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 7090 5.1 1

Stuart Carruthers * 3770 5.0 1 Bryan Stevens 2520 0.0 0

Dick Cable 450 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury * 15670 5.4 1

Dave Howlett * 3110 0.0 0 Doug Phillips 5140 5.1 1

18190 2 39080 5

Kevin Hall * 7320 5.1 1 Sandy Harmer 1870 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 2120 5.0 1 Mike Daw * 1100 0.0 0

Glenn Chubb * 3840 5.0 1 Andy Eldridge 1590 0.0 0

Dave Reeves 5410 5.1 1 Colin Southouse * 3630 0.0 0

Dave Ingram * 9540 5.2 1 Dave White 1090 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 2660 0.0 0 Phil Osborne * 5120 5.1 1

Nigel Senior * 5040 5.1 1 Chris Turner 2460 0.0 0

35930 6 16860 1

Dave Jones (Red) * 1590 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 11160 5.3 1

Jason Wadsworth 1860 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 5170 5.1 1

Colin Robbins * 7210 5.1 1 Martin Smith 5360 0.1 0

Gary Powell 9320 5.2 1 Gerry Fitzjohn * 1940 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 1580 0.0 0 Martin Cole 5840 5.1 1

Terry Oakley 3010 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 5730 5.1 1

Tony Cross * 5950 5.1 1 Ricky Dewdney 4740 0.0 0

30520 3 39940 4

Redhill Worthing

Brighton Hastings

SERIES 1 SCORES

Horsham Tunbridge Wells



Kevin Tunstall * 4750 5.0 1 Steve Hopkins 1910 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott 2230 5.0 1 Lee Cable * 2100 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 2050 0.0 0 Rob Jones 6110 5.1 1

Gerry Fitzjohn 5280 5.1 1 Steve King * 890 0.0 0

Martin Cole * 11970 5.3 1 Stuart Carruthers 1400 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 8910 5.2 1 Dick Cable * 1860 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney * 6800 5.1 1 Dave Howlett 770 0.0 0

41990 6 15040 1

Martin Russell * 1330 0.0 0 Kevin Hall 5960 5.1 1

Curt Driver 3700 0.0 0 Chris Tupper * 5720 5.1 1

Richard Corbould * 2160 0.0 0 Glenn Chubb 7140 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury 7500 5.1 1 Dave Reeves * 4180 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens * 4160 0.0 0 Dave Ingram 7220 5.1 1

Paul Sainsbury 12410 5.3 1 Richard Wooton * 2630 0.0 0

Doug Phillips * 270 0.0 0 Nigel Senior 16620 5.4 1

31530 2 49470 5

Sandy Harmer * 3260 5.0 1 Dave Jones (Red) 2940 0.0 0

Mike Daw 8300 5.2 1 Jason Wadsworth * 880 0.0 0

Andy Eldridge * 3540 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 4640 5.0 1

Colin Southouse 6300 5.1 1 Gary Powell * 1890 0.0 0

Dave White * 4610 0.0 0 Dave Constable 5820 5.1 1

Phil Osborne 4450 0.0 0 Terry Oakley * 7200 5.1 1

Chris Turner * 1340 0.0 0 Tony Cross 8120 5.2 1

31800 3 31490 4

Hastings Redhill

Tunbridge Wells Brighton

SERIES 2 SCORES

Worthing Horsham



Martin Russell * 2890 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 10160 5.2 1

Curt Driver 8660 5.2 1 Ian Lelliott * 5280 0.1 0

Richard Corbould * 5100 0.1 0 Martin Smith 5290 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury 7560 5.1 1 Gerry Fitzjohn * 6410 0.1 0

Bryan Stevens * 5100 0.1 0 Martin Cole 8730 5.2 1

Paul Sainsbury 560 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 9440 5.2 1

Doug Phillips * 3360 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney 3870 5.0 1

33230 2 49180 5

Sandy Harmer * 1370 0.0 0 Steve Hopkins 2420 5.0 1

Mike Daw 7330 5.1 1 Lee Cable * 2130 0.0 0

Andy Eldridge * 1410 0.0 0 Rob Jones 5300 5.1 1

Colin Southouse 2580 5.0 1 Steve King * 170 0.0 0

Dave White * 2460 5.0 1 Stuart Carruthers 1610 0.0 0

Phil Osborne 5600 5.1 1 Dick Cable * 3080 0.0 0

Chris Turner * 2910 0.0 0 Dave Howlett 5670 5.1 1

23660 4 20380 3

Kevin Hall * 8450 5.2 1 Dave Jones (Red) 3570 0.0 0

Chris Tupper 8010 5.2 1 Jason Wadsworth * 620 0.0 0

Glenn Chubb * 1470 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 4090 5.0 1

Dave Reeves 3750 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 8670 5.2 1

Dave Ingram * 11280 5.3 1 Dave Constable 1970 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 9010 5.2 1 Terry Oakley * 1400 0.0 0

Nigel Senior * 6150 5.1 1 Tony Cross 3140 0.0 0

48120 5 23460 2

Brighton Redhill

Hastings Horsham

SERIES 3 SCORES

Tunbridge Wells Worthing



Steve Hopkins * 3780 0.0 0 Kevin Hall 4420 5.0 1

Lee Cable 3960 5.0 1 Chris Tupper * 2590 0.0 0

Rob Jones * 2180 0.0 0 Glenn Chubb 5230 5.1 1

Steve King 640 0.0 0 Dave Reeves * 7780 5.1 1

Stuart Carruthers * 3680 0.0 0 Dave Ingram 8260 5.2 1

Dick Cable 3100 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 3260 5.0 1

Dave Howlett * 5950 5.1 1 Nigel Senior 3490 0.0 0

23290 2 35030 5

Sandy Harmer * 560 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 10570 5.2 1

Mike Daw 3600 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 7910 5.1 1

Andy Eldridge * 3040 0.0 0 Martin Smith 6020 5.1 1

Colin Southouse 1300 0.0 0 Gerry Fitzjohn * 12210 5.3 1

Dave White * 2930 5.0 1 Martin Cole 1620 0.0 0

Phil Osborne 2110 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 6010 5.1 1

Chris Turner * 1910 0.0 0 Ricky Dewdney 4970 5.0 1

15450 1 49310 6

Dave Jones (Red) * 8360 5.2 1 Martin Russell 2250 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 1490 0.0 0 Curt Driver * 9040 5.2 1

Colin Robbins * 6790 5.1 1 Richard Corbould 2790 0.0 0

Gary Powell 1220 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 10380 5.2 1

Dave Constable * 8640 5.2 1 Bryan Stevens 1220 0.0 0

Terry Oakley 1420 0.0 0 Paul Sainsbury * 5830 5.1 1

Tony Cross * 1960 0.0 0 Doug Phillips 6130 5.1 1

29880 3 37640 4

Redhill Tunbridge Wells

Hastings Worthing

SERIES 4 SCORES

Horsham Brighton



Kevin Tunstall * 9640 5.2 1 Kevin Hall 2520 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott 6320 5.1 1 Chris Tupper * 3770 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 6500 5.1 1 Glenn Chubb 5870 0.1 0

Gerry Fitzjohn 5540 5.1 1 Dave Reeves * 1890 0.0 0

Martin Cole * 5400 0.1 0 Dave Ingram 5450 5.1 1

Jim Greensted 2120 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 8420 5.2 1

Ricky Dewdney * 3500 0.0 0 Nigel Senior 6960 5.1 1

39020 4 34880 3

Martin Russell * 5420 5.1 1 Sandy Harmer 5360 0.1 0

Curt Driver 7430 5.1 1 Mike Daw * 5110 0.1 0

Richard Corbould * 2600 5.0 1 Andy Eldridge 1840 0.0 0

Pete Sainsbury 7270 5.1 1 Colin Southouse * 5360 0.1 0

Bryan Stevens * 1800 0.0 0 Dave White 2590 5.0 1

Paul Sainsbury 10600 5.2 1 Phil Osborne * 4300 0.0 0

Doug Phillips * 1820 0.0 0 Chris Turner 2130 5.0 1

36940 5 26690 2

Steve Hopkins * 2680 5.0 1 Dave Jones (Red) 380 0.0 0

Lee Cable 3660 0.0 0 Jason Wadsworth * 5150 5.1 1

Rob Jones * 3780 5.0 1 Colin Robbins 3230 0.0 0

Steve King 2460 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 4190 5.0 1

Stuart Carruthers * 1840 0.0 0 Dave Constable 6160 5.1 1

Dick Cable 4120 5.0 1 Terry Oakley * 3670 0.0 0

Dave Howlett * 3580 0.0 0 Tony Cross 8500 5.2 1

22120 3 31280 4

Horsham Redhill

Tunbridge Wells Hastings

SERIES 5 SCORES

Worthing Brighton
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1 Kevin Tunstall Worthing 5 2 5 0 46280 9256 11160 41.4 4 3 0 0

2 Dave Ingram Brighton 5 2 5 0 41750 8350 11280 41.4 5 1 0 0

3 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 2 5 0 39800 7960 10380 N/A 5 1 0 0

4 Paul Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 5 2 4 1 45070 9014 15670 N/A 4 3 1 0

5 Nigel Senior Brighton 5 2 4 1 38260 7652 16620 33.1 4 1 1 0

6 Curt Driver Tunbridge Wells 5 2 4 1 32800 6560 9040 N/A 3 0 0 0

7 Jim Greensted Worthing 5 3 4 1 32210 6442 9440 33.0 4 0 0 0

8 Kevin Hall Brighton 5 2 4 1 28670 5734 8450 32.6 3 0 0 0

9 Ian Lelliott Worthing 5 3 4 1 26910 5382 7910 32.6 4 0 0 0

10 Colin Robbins Redhill 5 2 4 1 25960 5192 7210 32.3 2 0 0 0

11 Rob Jones Horsham 5 3 4 1 22190 4438 6110 32.3 2 0 0 0

12 Martin Cole Worthing 5 2 3 2 33560 6712 11970 25.1 4 1 0 0

13 Gerry Fitzjohn Worthing 5 3 3 2 31380 6276 12210 25.0 4 1 0 0

14 Tony Cross Redhill 5 2 3 2 27670 5534 8500 24.8 3 0 0 0

15 Richard Wooton Brighton 5 3 3 2 25980 5196 9010 24.6 2 0 0 0

16 Gary Powell Redhill 5 3 3 2 25290 5058 9320 N/A 2 0 0 0

17 Martin Smith Worthing 5 2 3 2 25220 5044 6500 24.6 4 0 0 0

18 Dave Constable Redhill 5 2 3 2 24170 4834 8640 N/A 3 0 0 0

19 Ricky Dewdney Worthing 5 2 3 2 23880 4776 6800 24.2 1 0 0 0

20 Glenn Chubb Brighton 5 2 3 2 23550 4710 7140 24.5 3 0 0 0

21 Chris Tupper Brighton 5 3 3 2 22210 4442 8010 24.5 2 0 0 0

22 Dave White Hastings 5 3 3 2 13680 2736 4610 24.0 0 0 0 0

23 Mike Daw Hastings 5 2 2 3 25440 5088 8300 16.6 3 0 0 0

24 Dave Reeves Brighton 5 3 2 3 23010 4602 7780 16.3 2 0 0 0

25 Phil Osborne Hastings 5 2 2 3 21580 4316 5600 16.3 2 0 0 0

26 Colin Southouse Hastings 5 2 2 3 19170 3834 6300 16.3 2 0 0 0

27 Dave Howlett Horsham 5 3 2 3 19080 3816 5950 16.3 2 0 0 0

28 Doug Phillips Tunbridge Wells 5 3 2 3 16720 3344 6130 N/A 2 0 0 0

29 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 5 3 2 3 14420 2884 5420 N/A 1 0 0 0

30 Steve Hopkins Horsham 5 3 2 3 13170 2634 3780 16.0 0 0 0 0

31 Dave Jones (Red) Redhill 5 2 1 4 16840 3368 8360 N/A 1 0 0 0

32 Terry Oakley Redhill 5 3 1 4 16700 3340 7200 N/A 1 0 0 0

33 Richard Corbould Tunbridge Wells 5 3 1 4 14810 2962 5100 N/A 1 0 0 0

34 Lee Cable Horsham 5 2 1 4 13640 2728 3960 8.0 0 0 0 0

35 Dick Cable Horsham 5 2 1 4 12610 2522 4120 8.0 0 0 0 0

36 Sandy Harmer Hastings 5 3 1 4 12420 2484 5360 8.2 1 0 0 0

37 Stuart Carruthers Horsham 5 3 1 4 12300 2460 3770 8.0 0 0 0 0

38 Chris Turner Hastings 5 3 1 4 10750 2150 2910 8.0 0 0 0 0

39 Jason Wadsworth Redhill 5 3 1 4 10000 2000 5150 N/A 1 0 0 0

40 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 5 3 0 5 14800 2960 5100 N/A 1 0 0 0

41 Andy Eldridge Hastings 5 3 0 5 11420 2284 3540 0.0 0 0 0 0

42 Steve King Horsham 5 2 0 5 6030 1206 2460 0.0 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATS



STATISTICS TOTAL 1 BREAK AGAINST 2 BREAK AGAINST 3 BREAK AGAINST 4 BREAK AGAINST 5 BREAK AGAINST 6 BREAK AGAINST 7 BREAK AGAINST

Matches 15

Legs 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Legs won with break 48 8 6 7 6 7 9 5

Legs won with break % 45.7% 53.3% 40.0% 46.7% 40.0% 46.7% 60.0% 33.3%

Legs won against break 57 7 9 8 9 8 6 10

Legs won against break % 54.3% 46.7% 60.0% 53.3% 60.0% 53.3% 40.0% 66.7%

Total points 961400 131800 63780 68020 131000 60540 70460 123150 56490 66660 144680 76680 68000 140260 78760 61500 154150 83620 70530 136360 53650 82710

Match average 64093

Team average 32047

Highest team score 49470

Lowest team score 15040

Highest team losing score 34880

Lowest team winning score 23660

Player average 4578 4393 4252 4535 4367 4036 4697 4105 3766 4444 4823 5112 4533 4675 5251 4100 5138 5575 4702 4545 3577 5514

Average with break 4510 4252 4252 4036 4036 3766 3766 5112 5112 5251 5251 5575 5575 3577 3577

Average against break 4646 4535 4535 4697 4697 4444 4444 4533 4533 4100 4100 4702 4702 5514 5514

Average winning score 6580 6473 6235 6746 6088 6160 6040 5291 5077 5478 7139 8387 6307 6711 7227 6259 7822 7409 8442 6533 5978 6811

Average losing score 2577 2313 1986 2600 2645 2620 2683 2919 2619 3263 2507 2929 1873 2640 3521 1633 2455 2823 2209 2557 2376 2920

Highest score 16620 11160 9640 11160 9040 9040 8660 7210 7210 7140 12210 12210 9320 11970 11970 8730 15670 15670 12410 16620 6800 16620

Highest score with break 15670 9640 9640 9040 9040 7210 7210 12210 12210 11970 11970 15670 15670 6800 6800

Highest score against break 16620 11160 11160 8660 8660 7140 7140 9320 9320 8730 8730 12410 12410 16620 16620

Highest losing score 6410 5360 3780 5360 5280 5280 3700 5870 5100 5870 6410 6410 3750 5400 5400 2520 4450 4300 4450 4740 3580 4740

Highest losing score with break 6410 3780 3780 5280 5280 5100 5100 6410 6410 5400 5400 4300 4300 3580 3580

Highest losing score against break 5870 5360 5360 3700 3700 5870 5870 3750 3750 2520 2520 4450 4450 4740 4740

Lowest winning score 2120 2420 2680 2420 2120 3970 2120 2600 2600 4090 2580 4190 2580 2460 2460 2590 3260 3260 4120 2130 5040 2130

Lowest winning score with break 2460 2680 2680 3970 3970 2600 2600 4190 4190 2460 2460 3260 3260 5040 5040

Lowest winning score against break 2120 2420 2420 2120 2120 4090 4090 2580 2580 2590 2590 4120 4120 2130 2130

Total Ranking Points 537.7 76.7 40.8 35.9 76.7 30.8 45.9 76.2 35.4 40.8 77.0 31.1 45.9 77.1 36.2 40.9 77.3 46.3 31.0 76.7 25.5 51.2

Ranking Points per leg 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.1

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.7 2.4 2.1 3.1 2.4 2.7 2.1 3.1 2.4 2.7 3.1 2.1 1.7 3.4

Average Ranking Points with break 2.3 2.7 2.7 2.1 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.1 2.1 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.1 1.7 1.7

Average Ranking Points against break 2.8 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.1 2.7 2.7 3.1 3.1 2.7 2.7 2.1 2.1 3.4 3.4


